(yokota

FA SYSTEM & AIR TOOLS

ZRL—RTSCUS

( MODELS (YES.No.) TOOL No. )
GS-2E (03) 1113 0000 0300
GS-2EC (03) 1113 0000 0301
GS-2EF_(03) 1125 0000 0300

LR

2 2

2t
@' @19 (15
@9 Q9

G=—-ED)WE_ o))

@ @ (90
' ~

) )
BEOHED ©

I e 1))

Q 22vxenxen

LIS
No. I BE|l WMmES ||No & m & BE WMmES
1 [ XAy K~LRT1CP Tset[ 1105 0101 0199 | 19 |FPHFT5VY 1 [1104 0654 01 00
(a) 2Oy MLRT 1 110501010100 [20 [ANFHT>Fvh (3/8-16)| 1 |9500 2006 00 01
(b) EY~ (2.5x6)| 1 |8051 1072 00 00 FyFIaAvh 1 9690 0002 00 00
(c) Ry NLNLT 1 [1105 0108 0000 RI\F (H21)| 1 8081 0013 00 00
(d) > (4x17.8)| 1 |8051 1309 0000 ANFHIVLYF (5)] 1 [9610 1006 00 00
(e) ABY MUY RIL 1 [1105 0102 01 00
(f) RAZU>o (2.5x10)| 2 |8020 1001 00 00 GS-2EC EAERm
() EVAF 2 |8051 20130000 (19 |FPo5Tovy 1 [1104 0654 01 00
(h) A=AHLRTYVY (6x18x10) | 1 8020 3003 0000 |21 [AL Y hFwyICP  (6mm) |Iset|1104 0661 01 99
R—AY3A >V KCP Iset| 1105 0113 00 99 (@ JLybFvys (6Gmm)| 1 [1104 0661 03 00
E () R—R¥314>k 1 {1105 0113 0000 (b)ILvhFvh 1 1001 0660 01 00
() Yarvruvy 1 {1105 0116 00 00 GS-2EC ZF#EMNEm
2 |HANFT—X 1 (11050501 0000f )17 ALY (2506-004)| 1 [9620 1005 00 00
3 |oUvy 1 19010 4017 00 00 FyFIaA Uk 119690 0002 00 00
4 | AINFIRT4CP Iset 1105 0512 00 99 AI\F (H13)| 2 8081 0008 00 00
(a) HINF T« 1 [1105 0512 0000 GS-2EC $5hlfd B
(b) 5IXFIULT 1 [1105 0505 0200( 121" ILybF+yICP  (1/4)|1set|1104 0661 02 99
(c) A/NFOYR 1 [1105 0511 01 00 (@ 3dLwybFvys  (1/4)] 1 [1104 0661 03 02
(d) ANF Tz« 2 | 1105 0513 0000 (b)JLvhFvh 1 {1001 0660 01 00
(e) AZUYTEY  (2x16)| 2 9250 1019 0000|212 Ly ~F+yPICP  (3mm) |Iset|1104 0661 04 99
(f) A7V (5.7x15)| 1 [8020 1032 00 00 (@ 3JLybFvyvyy (6Gmm)| 1 [1104 0661 03 00
(Q) 7Y vARFYh 2 | 1105 0503 0000 (b)ALvhF vk 1 [1001 0660 01 00
5 |£E—%CP Iset [ 1104 0305 01 99 () F¥voTwia (3x6)| 1 1001 0659 00 01
7vINTIL—hCP Tset| 1105 0303 01 99 | 22 | AR—1H (9.5x25x13)| 1 |1104 0667 00 01
E( ) PvINTL—k 1 [1105 0303 0100
(b) IR=JLRFPYUVZ (629VV) | 1 [9100 3005 00 00 GS-2EF ERE S
YUV CP Tset|[1112 0304 00 99| | 1" | REY MNLIRT<CP Iset [ 1117 0101 00 99
E (c)¥Uvs 1 X 1 (@) AAY MLIRT 1 {1117 0101 0000
(d)7\7"J/7 EY (25x6)| 2 9250 1030 00 00 (L) RZFVTEY (3x6)| T 9250 1043 00 00
(e) A 1 [1104 0305 01 00 (c) AZUYY (36.5x23)| 1 |8020 1121 00 00
(f) ,\,(/ 4 | 1105 0306 00 00 (d) ROy MLRT4AU—7 | 1 [1422 0132 00 00
—77L—hCP Iset [ 1105 0307 01 99 (e) b=Y3>aA)LATYYS | 1 |1422 0125 00 00
E (9yB—=>r7L—h 1 [1105 0307 0100 (f) RAZUVTEY  (3x32)| 1 [9250 1058 00 00
(h) IR=ILRFYUV YT 1 {9100 1009 00 00 (9) A0y MLL/X— 1 [1422 0110 00 00
6 | E—%7—X 1 (1113 0011 00 00 (h AZUYJEY  (3x20)| 1 9250 1052 00 00
7 |IR=ILRFUYS (6001)| 1 |9100 1016 0000 (i) l:/AA (4x23.8)| 1 [8051 3058 00 00
8 |ZIRFarAFYYY (1910Z22)| 1 |9130 0007 00 00 () 7N (5/8)| 1 9150 4006 00 00
9 |ZRXFaTAFYYY  (1910)| 1 |9130 0009 0000 (k) 3= 7])1/7\7’U/7( 6x18x16) | 1 |8020 3057 00 00
10 [ RFPYVTAR=H(A) 1 [1104 0624 01 01 () R=Z¥31KCP Iset {1114 0113 00 99
11 [ RFPUVTIR—(B) 1 [1104 0624 01 02| [23*[C-/Cy F > (30.5x35x0.2) | 1 8010 1143 00 00
12| 7vo+v (24x32x4)| 1 [8040 1049 00 00| [24*[C-/Cy F > (30.5x35x0.3)| 1 [8010 1144 0000
13 |["RA1—IL¥v Tk 1 [1104 0652 01 00 GS-2EF RENEm
14 [ RPUVTHvyT 1 (1104 06180000f |17 |BAL>Y (2506-004)| 1 [9620 1005 00 00
15 |F— (3x3x10)| 1 [8060 1011 0000|119 | 705275 1 [1104 0654 01 00
16 |1>F+750Y 1 {1104 0653 0000f]20 [NFHIvFvh (3/8-16)| 1 [9500 2006 00 01
GS-2E F#EME®R -22y7° b CP_ (XA-352) 1 18110 1004 0099
17 | 1LY (2506-004) | 1 [9620 1005 00 00 AT (H21)| 1 8081 0013 0000
18 | /R1—JLA/X—CP Tset| 1104 0662 01 99 ANFHIVLYF (5)| 1 [9610 1006 00 00

(a) IRA—JLA/R—

¥ 1

(b) 7XA U FRIL K (M6x20)

8070 3034 00 00

() RV ITvIv

9200 3006 00 00

(AANFHTVF vk

9500 1005 00 01

KENDBRmIFE M TIFMAERE B A, LR (T)DCP (AT —K) TTIEX TS,
wHIDE@IFENZN ANV EERLTTE W,

111303-P1203

13042kET



okota

FA SYSTEM & AIR TOOLS

GRINDER

( MODELS (YES.No.) TOOL No. )
GS-2E (03) 1113 0000 0300
GS-2EC (03) 1113 0000 0301
GS-2EF_(03) 1125 0000 0300

BExploded View

2 2
@' @19 (15
@9 e @9 | )

YOKOTA INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

BParts List

No. Name of Parts gg; Parts No. No. Name of Parts Eg{ Parts No.
1 |Throttle Body Assy. Iset| 1105 0101 01 99| | 19 | Outer Flange 1 |1104 0654 0100
(a) Throttle Body 1 (1105 0101 01 00| | 20 | Hexagon Nut (3/8-16)| 1 19500 2006 00 01
(b) Pin (2.5x6)| 1 [8051 1072 00 00| | ¥ |Touch Joint 119690 0002 00 00
(c) Throttle Valve 1 {1105 0108 0000 | ¥¢ |Hose Nipple Assy. (XA-352) | Iset|8110 1004 00 99
(d) Pin (4x17.8)| 1 {8051 1309 00 00 Spanner (H21)| 1 |8081 0013 00 00
(e) Throttle Handle 1 111050102 01 00 Hex. Wrench (5)1 1T 19610 1006 00 00
(f) Spring (2.5x10)| 2 {8020 1001 00 00
(g) Pin AF (3x7)| 2 |8051 2013 00 00 Parts for GS-2EC
(h) Conical Spring (6x18x10)| 1 |8020 3003 00 00] | 19 | Outer Flange 1 (1104 0654 01 00
Hose Joint Assy. Tset| 1105 0113 0099 | 21 | Collet Chuck Assy.(6mm) | 1set| 1104 0661 01 99
E (j) Hose Joint 1 111050113 0000 (a) Collet Chuck  (6mm)| 1 |1104 0661 03 00
(j) Joint Ring 1 (1105 0116 00 00 (b) Collet Nut 1 (1001 0660 01 00
2 |Governor Case 1 11105 0501 00 00 Standard Accessories for GS-2EC
3 |O-Ring (S40)| 1 19010 4017 0000| | 17 | Silencer (2506-004) | 1 |9620 1005 00 00
4 | Governor Body Assy. Tset[1105 0512 00 99| | ¥¢ | Touch Joint 1 19690 0002 00 00
(a) Governor Body 1 11050512 0000 | ¥¢ |Hose Nipple Assy. (XA-352) | Iset [8110 1004 00 99
(b) Governor Valve 1 (1105 0505 02 00 Spanner (H13)| 2 |8081 0008 00 00
(c) Governor Rod 1 |1105 05110100 Optional Parts for GS-2EC
(d) Governor Weight 2 11050513 0000] |21 Collet Chuck Assy. (1/4)|1set|1104 0661 02 99
(e) Spring Pin (2x16)| 2 (9250 1019 00 00 (a) Collet Chuck (1/4)| 1 [1104 0661 03 02
(f) Spring (5.7x15)| 1 18020 1032 00 00 (b) Collet Nut 1 (1001 0660 01 00
(g) Adjust Nut 2 1105 0503 00 00| [212| Collet Chuck Assy.(3mm) | 1set | 1104 0661 04 99
5 |Motor Assy. Tset {1104 0305 01 99 (a) Collet Chuck  (6mm)| 1 |1104 0661 03 00
Upper Plate Assy. Tset| 1105 0303 01 99 (b) Collet Nut 1 11001 0660 01 00
E (a) Upper Plate 1 (1105 0303 01 00 (c) Chuck Bushing  (3x6)| 1 |1001 0659 00 01
(b)Ball Bearing (629VV)| 1 [9100 3005 0000]| | 22 | Spacer (9.5x25x13)| 1 |1104 0667 00 01
Cylinder Assy. Tset| 1112 0304 00 99
E (c) Cylinder ] ¥ 1 Parts for GS-2EF
(d) Spring Pin (2.5x6)| 2 [9250 1030 00 00| | 1" | Throttle Body Assy. Tset[1117 0101 00 99
(e) Rotor 1 (1104 0305 01 00 (a) Throttle Body 1 (1117 0101 00 00
(f) Vane 4 11105 0306 00 00 (b) Spring Pin (3x6)| 1 |9250 1043 00 00
Lower Plate Assy. Tset{ 1105 0307 01 99 (c) Spring (36.5x23)| 1 |8020 1121 0000
E (g) Lower Plate 1 (1105 0307 01 00 (d) Throttle Body Sleeve 1 (1422 0132 00 00
(h) Ball Bearing (629)| 1 |9100 1009 00 00 (e) Torsion Coil Spring 1 1422 0125 00 00
6 |Motor Case 1 (1113 0011 00 00 (f) Spring Pin (3x32)| 1 [9250 1058 00 00
7 |Ball Bearing (600T) | T (9100 1016 00 00 (g) Throttle Lever 1 1422 0110 00 00
8 |Miniature Bearing (1910ZZ)| 1 {9130 0007 00 00 (h) Spring Pin (3x20)| 1 (9250 1052 00 00
9 |Miniature Bearing  (1910)| 1 [9130 0009 00 00 (i) Pin AA (4x23.8)| 1 [8051 3058 00 00
10 |Bearing Spacer (A) 1 11104 0624 01 01 (j) Ball (5/8)| 1 {9150 4006 00 00
11 |Bearing Spacer (B) 1 11104 0624 01 02 (k) Conical Spring (16x18x16) | 1 {8020 3057 00 00
12 | Washer (24x32x4) | 1 |8040 1049 00 00 () Hose Joint Assy. Tset {1114 0113 00 99
13 | Wheel Shaft 1 {1104 0652 01 00| |23*] C-Packing (30.5x35x0.2) | 1 |8010 1143 00 00
14 |Bearing Cap 1 1104 0618 00 00| | 24*| C-Packing (30.5x35x0.3)| 1 [8010 1144 00 00
15 |Key (3x3x10)| 1 |8060 1011 00 00 Standard Accessories for GS-2EF
16 | Inner Flange 1 (1104 0653 0000| | 17 |Silencer (2506-004) | 1 |9620 1005 00 00
Standard Accessories for GS-2E 19 | Outer Flange 1 |1104 0654 0100
17 |Silencer (2506-004) | 1 9620 1005 00 00| | 20 | Hexagon Nut (3/8-16)| 1 |9500 2006 00 01
18 | Wheel Cover Assy. Tset| 1104 0662 01 99| | ¥¢ | Touch Joint 1 19690 0002 00 00
(a) Wheel Cover 1 pS ! Y¢ |Hose Nipple Assy. (XA-352) | 1set {8110 1004 00 99
(b) Hexagon Socket Bolt(M6x20) | 1 {8070 3034 00 00 Spanner (H21)| 1 |8081 0013 00 00
(c) Spring Washer ~ (M6) | 1 {9200 3006 00 00 Hex. Wrench (5)| 1 19610 1006 00 00
(d) Hexagon Nut (M6)| 1 {9500 1005 00 01

The part “¥” can not be supplied individually. So please order it as a unit of assembly shown by arrow mark(1).
yeMarked parts; use one of them.

111303-P1203

130424ET



